eTIA F-602

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2025 to Jul 31, 2025

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Atkinson County
Pearson

Willacoochee
Atkinson County (Unincorporated)

Bacon County
Alma

Bacon County (Unincorporated)

Ben Hill County
Fitzgerald (1)
Ben Hill County (Unincorporated)

Berrien County
Alapaha

Enigma

Nashville

Ray City

Berrien County (Unincorporated)

Brantley County
Hoboken

Nahunta
Brantley County (Unincorporated)

Brooks County
Barwick (1)
Morven
Pavo (1)
Quitman
Brooks County (Unincorporated)

Charlton County

FY2026 LARP

Factor

0.00222179
0.00170831
0.03099935

0.00475427
0.04157617

0.01096677
0.03021676

0.00085283
0.00140973
0.00590278
0.00095030
0.05393505

0.00131195
0.00197036
0.04695378

0.00037498
0.00086876
0.00039228
0.00538814
0.05039512
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July 2025

8/29/2025
$7,110,606.58
$1,777,651.65

Amount
Received

$3,949.57
$3,036.79
$55,106.04

$8,451.43
$73,907.95

$19,495.10
$53,714.87

$1,516.03
$2,506.01
$10,493.08
$1,689.30
$95,877.72

$2,332.19
$3,502.61
$83,467.47

$666.58
$1,544.36
$697.34
$9,578.23
$89,584.97

$7,110,606.58
$1,777,651.65

Period Total

$3,949.57
$3,036.79
$55,106.04

$8,451.43
$73,907.95

$19,495.10
$53,714.87

$1,516.03
$2,506.01
$10,493.08
$1,689.30
$95,877.72

$2,332.19
$3,502.61
$83,467.47

$666.58
$1,544.36
$697.34
$9,578.23
$89,584.97

Local Distributions - TD11

Prepared Aug 29, 2025



eTIA F-602

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2025 to Jul 31, 2025

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Folkston
Homeland
Charlton County (Unincorporated)

Clinch Count

Argyle

DuPont

Fargo

Homerville

Clinch County (Unincorporated)

Coffee Count

Ambrose

Broxton

Douglas

Nicholls

Coffee County (Unincorporated)

Cook County

Adel

Cecil

Lenox

Sparks

Cook County (Unincorporated)

Echols County

Echols (Unincorporated)

Irwin County

Ocilla
Irwin County (Unincorporated)

Lanier County

Lakeland

FY2026 LARP

Factor
0.00416811
0.00227092
0.02510790

0.00035055
0.00030417
0.00073139
0.00285279
0.03107077

0.00089609
0.00181443
0.01371623
0.00255088
0.09053414

0.00747212
0.00053848
0.00135527
0.00243536
0.03331885

0.01380226

0.00409435
0.03791885

0.00321073
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July 2025
8/29/2025

$7,110,606.58
$1,777,651.65

Amount

Received

$7,409.44
$4,036.91
$44,633.11

$623.16
$540.71
$1,300.16
$5,071.26
$55,233.01

$1,592.94
$3,225.42
$24,382.68
$4,534.57
$160,938.17

$13,282.82
$957.23
$2,409.20
$4,329.22
$59,229.31

$24,535.60

$7,278.33
$67,406.50

$5,707.56

$7,110,606.58
$1,777,651.65

Period Total

$7,409.44
$4,036.91
$44,633.11

$623.16
$540.71
$1,300.16
$5,071.26
$55,233.01

$1,592.94
$3,225.42
$24,382.68
$4,534.57
$160,938.17

$13,282.82
$957.23
$2,409.20
$4,329.22
$59,229.31

$24,535.60

$7,278.33
$67,406.50

$5,707.56

Local Distributions - TD11

Prepared Aug 29, 2025



eTIA F-602

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2025 to Jul 31, 2025

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Lanier County (Unincorporated)

Lowndes County
Dasher

Hahira

Lake Park

Remerton

Valdosta

Lowndes County (Unincorporated)

Pierce County
Blackshear

Offerman

Patterson

Waycross (2)

Pierce County (Unincorporated)

Tift County
Omega (1)
Tifton
Ty Ty
Tift County (Unincorporated)

Turner County
Ashburn

Rebecca
Sycamore
Turner County (Unincorporated)

Ware County
Waycross (1)
Ware County (Unincorporated)

Total Distributions

FY2026 LARP

Factor
0.02066832

0.00126291
0.00361883
0.00153341
0.00077529
0.04805529
0.08884787

0.00485426
0.00129895
0.00136401
0.00000000
0.05365228

0.00174900
0.01842543
0.00086663
0.05258987

0.00458049
0.00042081
0.00068275
0.03204871

0.01852575
0.07051502

1.00000000
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July 2025

8/29/2025
$7,110,606.58
$1,777,651.65

Amount
Received
$36,741.07

$2,245.02
$6,433.03
$2,725.86
$1,378.20
$85,425.57
$157,940.56

$8,629.18
$2,309.08
$2,424.73
$0.00
$95,375.07

$3,109.11
$32,753.99
$1,540.57
$93,486.47

$8,142.52
$748.05
$1,213.69
$56,971.44

$32,932.34
$125,351.15

$1,777,651.65

$7,110,606.58
$1,777,651.65

Period Total
$36,741.07

$2,245.02
$6,433.03
$2,725.86
$1,378.20
$85,425.57
$157,940.56

$8,629.18
$2,309.08
$2,424.73
$0.00
$95,375.07

$3,109.11
$32,753.99
$1,540.57
$93,486.47

$8,142.52
$748.05
$1,213.69
$56,971.44

$32,932.34
$125,351.15

$1,777,651.65

Local Distributions - TD11

Prepared Aug 29, 2025



eTIA F-602

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2025 to Jul 31, 2025

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month July 2025
Settlement Date on or before 8/29/2025
TIA Collections for Month $7,110,606.58 $7,110,606.58
25% to Local Jurisdictions $1,777,651.65 $1,777,651.65
FY2026 LARP Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Period Total

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the
amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance
of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in
more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.
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Local Distributions - TD11

Prepared Aug 29, 2025



