eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD11

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2025 to Jul 31, 2025

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection MonthJuly 2025Settlement Date on or before8/29/2025TIA Collections for Month\$7,110,606.58

or Month \$7,110,606.58 \$7,110,606.58 25% to Local Jurisdictions \$1,777,651.65 \$1,777,651.65

Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2026 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Period Total
Atkinson County			
Pearson	0.00222179	\$3,949.57	\$3,949.57
Willacoochee	0.00170831	\$3,036.79	\$3,036.79
Atkinson County (Unincorporated)	0.03099935	\$55,106.04	\$55,106.04
Bacon County			
Alma	0.00475427	\$8,451.43	\$8,451.43
Bacon County (Unincorporated)	0.04157617	\$73,907.95	\$73,907.95
Ben Hill County			
Fitzgerald (1)	0.01096677	\$19,495.10	\$19,495.10
Ben Hill County (Unincorporated)	0.03021676	\$53,714.87	\$53,714.87
Berrien County			
Alapaha	0.00085283	\$1,516.03	\$1,516.03
Enigma	0.00140973	\$2,506.01	\$2,506.01
Nashville	0.00590278	\$10,493.08	\$10,493.08
Ray City	0.00095030	\$1,689.30	\$1,689.30
Berrien County (Unincorporated)	0.05393505	\$95,877.72	\$95,877.72
Brantley County			
Hoboken	0.00131195	\$2,332.19	\$2,332.19
Nahunta	0.00197036	\$3,502.61	\$3,502.61
Brantley County (Unincorporated)	0.04695378	\$83,467.47	\$83,467.47
Brooks County			
Barwick (1)	0.00037498	\$666.58	\$666.58
Morven	0.00086876	\$1,544.36	\$1,544.36
Pavo (1)	0.00039228	\$697.34	\$697.34
Quitman	0.00538814	\$9,578.23	\$9,578.23
Brooks County (Unincorporated)	0.05039512	\$89,584.97	\$89,584.97
Charlton County			

eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD11

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2025 to Jul 31, 2025

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month July 2025 Settlement Date on or before 8/29/2025 TIA Collections for Month \$7,110,606.58 \$7,110,606.58 \$1,777,651.65 \$1,777,651.65

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction Folkston Homeland Charlton County (Unincorporated)	FY2026 LARP Factor 0.00416811 0.00227092 0.02510790	Amount Received \$7,409.44 \$4,036.91 \$44,633.11	Period Total \$7,409.44 \$4,036.91 \$44,633.11
chamen county (chimestiperates)	0.020.00	Ψ,σσσ	ψ,σσσ
Clinch County			
Argyle	0.00035055	\$623.16	\$623.16
DuPont	0.00030417	\$540.71	\$540.71
Fargo	0.00073139	\$1,300.16	\$1,300.16
Homerville	0.00285279	\$5,071.26	\$5,071.26
Clinch County (Unincorporated)	0.03107077	\$55,233.01	\$55,233.01
Coffee County			
Ambrose	0.00089609	\$1,592.94	\$1,592.94
Broxton	0.00181443	\$3,225.42	\$3,225.42
Douglas	0.01371623	\$24,382.68	\$24,382.68
Nicholls	0.00255088	\$4,534.57	\$4,534.57
Coffee County (Unincorporated)	0.09053414	\$160,938.17	\$160,938.17
Cook County			
Adel	0.00747212	\$13,282.82	\$13,282.82
Cecil	0.00053848	\$957.23	\$957.23
Lenox	0.00135527	\$2,409.20	\$2,409.20
Sparks	0.00243536	\$4,329.22	\$4,329.22
Cook County (Unincorporated)	0.03331885	\$59,229.31	\$59,229.31
Echols County			
Echols (Unincorporated)	0.01380226	\$24,535.60	\$24,535.60
Irwin County			
Ocilla	0.00409435	\$7,278.33	\$7,278.33
Irwin County (Unincorporated)	0.03791885	\$67,406.50	\$67,406.50
Lanier County			
Lakeland	0.00321073	\$5,707.56	\$5,707.56
	Page 2 of 4		

eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD11

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2025 to Jul 31, 2025

TD11 - Southern Georgia

 Tax Collection Month
 July 2025

 Settlement Date on or before
 8/29/2025

 TIA Collections for Month
 \$7,110,606.58
 \$7,110,606.58

 25% to Local Jurisdictions
 \$1,777,651.65
 \$1,777,651.65

	FY2026 LARP	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Period Total
Lanier County (Unincorporated)	0.02066832	\$36,741.07	\$36,741.07
Lowndes County			
Dasher	0.00126291	\$2,245.02	\$2,245.02
Hahira	0.00361883	\$6,433.03	\$6,433.03
Lake Park	0.00153341	\$2,725.86	\$2,725.86
Remerton	0.00077529	\$1,378.20	\$1,378.20
Valdosta	0.04805529	\$85,425.57	\$85,425.57
Lowndes County (Unincorporated)	0.08884787	\$157,940.56	\$157,940.56
Pierce County			
Blackshear	0.00485426	\$8,629.18	\$8,629.18
Offerman	0.00129895	\$2,309.08	\$2,309.08
Patterson	0.00136401	\$2,424.73	\$2,424.73
Waycross (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00
Pierce County (Unincorporated)	0.05365228	\$95,375.07	\$95,375.07
Tift County			
Omega (1)	0.00174900	\$3,109.11	\$3,109.11
Tifton	0.01842543	\$32,753.99	\$32,753.99
Ту Ту	0.00086663	\$1,540.57	\$1,540.57
Tift County (Unincorporated)	0.05258987	\$93,486.47	\$93,486.47
Turner County			
Ashburn	0.00458049	\$8,142.52	\$8,142.52
Rebecca	0.00042081	\$748.05	\$748.05
Sycamore	0.00068275	\$1,213.69	\$1,213.69
Turner County (Unincorporated)	0.03204871	\$56,971.44	\$56,971.44
Ware County			
Waycross (1)	0.01852575	\$32,932.34	\$32,932.34
Ware County (Unincorporated)	0.07051502	\$125,351.15	\$125,351.15
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$1,777,651.65	\$1,777,651.65
	Page 3 of 4		

eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD11

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2025 to Jul 31, 2025

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection MonthJuly 2025Settlement Date on or before8/29/2025

TIA Collections for Month \$7,110,606.58 \$7,110,606.58 25% to Local Jurisdictions \$1,777,651.65 \$1,777,651.65

FY2026 LARP Amount

Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Period Total

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.